MAINTENANCE

1. Wipe all dirt and dust off the press
2. Apply light oil to the surface of the ram.

3. Check hoses, pressure head, and support
rods for cracks or damage. Replace if neces-

sary.

4. Remove the plug on the back of the hydraulic
jack to check the oil level. Add oil if neces-
sary, replace the plug, then pump the handle
several times with the pressure release valve
open to bleed the air out of the system.

If you need additional help with this procedure,
call our service department at: (570) 546-9663.

©

REF PART # DESCRIPTION

1 PH6229001 | HEADER

2 PH6229002 | SPRING

3 PH6229003 | HEADER SUPPORT

4 PH6229004 | UPRIGHTS

5 PH6229005 | JACK PLATE

6 PH6229006 | ANGLE BRACES

7 PH6229007 | BASE SUPPORT

8 PH6229008 | SUPPORT ROD

9 PH6229009 | SPREADER

10 |PH6229010 | CROSSBEAM

11 |PH6229011 | TABLE PLATES

12 |PH6229012 | TABLE

13 |PH6229013 |HYDRAULIC JACK

14 | PH6229014 | JACK HANDLE

15 | PH6229015 | SPACER 8MM

16 |PB129M HEX BOLT M14-2 X 45
17 |PW10M FLAT WASHER 14MM
18 | PN32M HEX NUT M14-2

19 | PBO99M HEX BOLT M14-2 X 110
20 |PB130M HEX BOLT M14-2 X 95
21 |PBO7M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 25
22 |PLWO5M LOCK WASHER 8MM
23 |PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

o




